

FORM PTO-1595		HEET	U.S. Department o	of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100853509	ONLY	Patentand Trademark	k Office
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original d	ocument or copy thereof.	4 4 10 00 T
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Chris Duhon		Name: Additech, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 4605 l	Post Oak Blvd., Sui	ite
Execution Date: 6/5/98		City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77027		
		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes	No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the execution date of	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
		DES. 395,0	52	
	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	al number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Linda A. Stokley Arnold, White & Durkee P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/ADDS:006		
	NO NOTIFICE OFFICE	L	this page if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	e foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a ti	rue copy of the original docu	ment.
Linda A. Stokl	ey \subset	Jula Su	skley 6	4131
Name of Person Signing, Reg.		Signature		Date
Commis	uments to be recorded with requisioner of Patents and Trademarystal Gateway 4, Room 335, V	rks, Office of Public Re	ionto:	
	CERTIFICATE OF M 37 C.F.R 1.8	AILING	90136	
I hereby certify that this correspondence addressed to: Commissioner of Patents at	is being deposited with the U.S. Posta	Service with sufficient postag c, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335	e as First 🖝ss Mail in an 🛚	envelope the date
10-1-98	Elizabet	d Ma		
Date		Signature		
H: 290404(682S01!:DOC)			10/14/1996 01 FC:581	

PATENT

REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0952

Mes 6.19.98

07-02-1998 1998s p FORM PTO-1595 OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office 753956 and Trademarks: Please record the utached original document or copy To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Donald R. Krone and Robert R. Lake Name: Additech, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 4605 Post Oak Place, Suite 110 Security Agreement Change of Name City: Houston State: TX zip: 77027 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 29/068,843 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Linda A. Stokley, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)----Arnold, White & Durkee P.O. Box 4433 Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/ADDS:006/STL (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Linda A. Stokley Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 39,845 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records,

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records/Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below:

0 / 1 6 / 7 8 Date

Signature

07/01/1998 JWATKIHS 00000052 29068843

01 FC:581

Marie C

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Additech, Inc.., (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 4605 Post Oak Place, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77027, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the inventors bearing serial no. 29/068,843, filed March 14, 1997 and entitled "Interactive Video Display and Select Console for Vehicle Fueling Positions" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0954

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

H: 158421(3#8L011.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0955

State of Texas



SEPTEMBER 09, 1998

ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE LINDA A. STOKLEY, ESQ. P.O. BOX 4433 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS



REC'D A.W.D.

SEP 1 7 1998

DOCKET DESK

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/19/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9272/0745

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KRONE, DONALD R.

DOC DATE: 06/05/1998

ASSIGNOR:

LAKE, ROBERT R.

DOC DATE: 06/05/1998

ASSIGNEE:

ADDITECH, INC. 4605 POST CAK PLACE SUITE 110 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

SERIAL NUMBER: 29068843 PATENT NUMBER: D395052

RECORDED: 10/05/1998

FILING DATE: 03/14/1997 ISSUE DATE: 06/09/1998

CHECKED BY:

1ST CHECK

2ND CHECK

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0956